
2020-2021 University of Denver Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-19   Conf: 1-13   Home: 2-10   Away: 0-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Townsend, Jase 20-20 652 32.6 128-293 .437 39-115 .339 88-99 .889 11 72 83 4.2 49 0 44 50 0 21 383 19.2
20 Hines Jr., Sam 20-18 583 29.2 84-178 .472 3-18 .167 43-65 .662 35 81 116 5.8 55 3 26 47 11 12 214 10.7
21 Jones , Robert 15-14 318 21.2 56-104 .538 0-0 .000 24-42 .571 20 55 75 5.0 48 5 7 27 14 9 136 9.1
00 Lam, Kobey 13-4 247 19.0 33-94 .351 20-54 .370 22-30 .733 3 23 26 2.0 27 0 13 22 1 7 108 8.3
22 Green, Tristan 19-12 450 23.7 39-102 .382 17-59 .288 18-28 .643 16 72 88 4.6 41 3 14 31 10 12 113 5.9
30 Moenkhaus, Eric 19-5 327 17.2 37-77 .481 20-46 .435 12-13 .923 2 22 24 1.3 28 1 14 18 3 7 106 5.6
04 Gatlin, Taelyr 21-20 528 25.1 36-90 .400 24-53 .453 15-22 .682 2 26 28 1.3 47 1 37 27 5 14 111 5.3
24 Ryder, Frank 17-3 214 12.6 35-55 .636 0-0 .000 16-23 .696 4 22 26 1.5 24 0 6 12 5 5 86 5.1
42 Bickham, JaVonni 19-3 251 13.2 22-48 .458 0-0 .000 29-41 .707 17 20 37 1.9 44 1 12 17 2 12 73 3.8
02 Eastmond, Roscoe 20-1 387 19.4 27-74 .365 8-31 .258 10-20 .500 6 40 46 2.3 45 1 64 38 1 18 72 3.6
15 Sanders IV, James 5-0 35 7.0 4-7 .571 2-4 .500 1-3 .333 1 2 3 0.6 2 0 4 1 1 1 11 2.2
05 Muller, Drake 19-5 218 11.5 13-41 .317 6-18 .333 7-8 .875 6 20 26 1.4 20 0 7 9 1 2 39 2.1
11 Baylis, Noah 1-0 2 2.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
01 Hess, Korey 4-0 9 2.3 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 2 1 0 0 7 1.8
13 Johnson, Khalil 3-0 5 1.7 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.7
14 Heath, Ryan 5-0 22 4.4 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.8 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.6
12 Palacio, Iseri 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 21 4250 202.4 519-1171 .443 141-402 .351 287-398 .721 156 480 636 30.3 431 15 250 311 54 120 1466 69.81
Opponents 4250 202.4 560-1174 .477 173-453 .382 369-479 .770 171 551 722 34.4 418 12 237 285 70 136 1662 79.14

Team Statistics Denver OPP
SCORING 1466 1662
    Points Per Game 69.8 79.1
    Scoring Margin -9.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 519-1171 560-1174
    Field Goal Pct .443 .477
3 POINT FG-ATT 141-402 173-453
    3PT FG Pct .351 .382
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 8.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 287-398 369-479
    FT Pct .721 .770
    FT Made Per Game 13.7 17.6
REBOUNDS 636 722
    Rebounds Per Game 30.3 34.4
    Rebounds Margin -4.1 –
ASSISTS 250 237
    Assists Per Game 11.9 11.3
TURNOVERS 311 285
    Turnovers Per Game 14.8 13.6
    Turnovers Margin -1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 120 136
    Steals Per Game 5.7 6.5
BLOCKS 54 70
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.3
ATTENDANCE 78 4,560
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-7 9-507
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Denver 650 793 23 1466
Opponents 802 838 22 1662

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/28/20 REGIS (CO) W 82-66 0
12/06/20 UC RIVERSIDE L 63-83 0
12/09/20 at Wyoming L 61-83 736
12/12/20 DIXIE ST. L 70-73 0
12/16/20 NORTHERN COLO. L 75-83 0
12/19/20 TEXAS ST. L 68-70 0
12/22/20 NORTHERN ARIZ. L 65-68 0

* 01/02/21 at South Dakota L 54-93 559
* 01/03/21 at South Dakota L 57-79 420
* 01/15/21 ORAL ROBERTS L 84-88 0
* 01/16/21 ORAL ROBERTS L 82-91 0
* 01/22/21 at North Dakota St. L 58-70 1,277
* 01/23/21 at North Dakota St. L 58-84 1,568
* 02/05/21 NORTH DAKOTA L (OT) 82-85 0
* 02/06/21 NORTH DAKOTA W (OT) 85-81 0
* 02/12/21 at Western Ill. L 69-75 0
* 02/13/21 at Western Ill. L 75-82 0
* 02/19/21 at Kansas City L 57-68 0
* 02/20/21 at Kansas City L 69-80 0
* 02/26/21 OMAHA L 76-80 36
* 02/27/21 OMAHA L 76-80 42

* = Conference game



2020-2021 University of Denver Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 1-13   Home: 1-5   Away: 0-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Townsend, Jase 13-13 420 32.3 82-191 .429 29-81 .358 48-56 .857 9 41 50 3.8 34 0 32 34 0 15 241 18.5
20 Hines Jr., Sam 14-14 402 28.7 64-131 .489 1-11 .091 28-42 .667 28 53 81 5.8 43 3 18 31 10 8 157 11.2
00 Lam, Kobey 10-4 201 20.1 30-83 .361 18-48 .375 19-26 .731 3 20 23 2.3 23 0 12 17 1 7 97 9.7
21 Jones , Robert 8-7 185 23.1 29-55 .527 0-0 .000 12-25 .480 10 34 44 5.5 29 3 3 14 10 3 70 8.8
30 Moenkhaus, Eric 14-5 276 19.7 33-67 .493 17-39 .436 10-11 .909 2 21 23 1.6 24 1 12 12 1 6 93 6.6
22 Green, Tristan 13-6 291 22.4 26-77 .338 13-45 .289 13-20 .650 14 40 54 4.2 26 1 6 21 6 10 78 6.0
04 Gatlin, Taelyr 14-13 342 24.4 23-61 .377 18-37 .486 5-9 .556 2 19 21 1.5 31 0 24 14 3 9 69 4.9
42 Bickham, JaVonni 14-3 207 14.8 18-40 .450 0-0 .000 27-38 .711 14 13 27 1.9 34 0 11 11 1 11 63 4.5
02 Eastmond, Roscoe 14-1 290 20.7 19-52 .365 7-23 .304 8-16 .500 5 28 33 2.4 32 1 45 26 0 7 53 3.8
24 Ryder, Frank 11-3 116 10.5 13-23 .565 0-0 .000 9-12 .750 1 7 8 0.7 12 0 2 8 1 4 35 3.2
01 Hess, Korey 3-0 8 2.7 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 2 1 0 0 7 2.3
11 Baylis, Noah 1-0 2 2.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
05 Muller, Drake 12-1 86 7.2 5-17 .294 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 2 9 11 0.9 8 0 2 3 0 0 12 1.0
14 Heath, Ryan 3-0 8 2.7 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.0
15 Sanders IV, James 3-0 14 4.7 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 1 0 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
12 Palacio, Iseri 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2850 203.6 347-806 .431 107-297 .360 181-259 .699 109 304 413 29.5 297 9 169 199 33 80 982 70.14
Opponents 2850 203.6 374-764 .490 109-281 .388 279-351 .795 109 391 500 35.7 278 8 154 194 47 89 1136 81.14

Team Statistics Denver OPP
SCORING 982 1136
    Points Per Game 70.1 81.1
    Scoring Margin -11.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 347-806 374-764
    Field Goal Pct .431 .490
3 POINT FG-ATT 107-297 109-281
    3PT FG Pct .360 .388
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 181-259 279-351
    FT Pct .699 .795
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 19.9
REBOUNDS 413 500
    Rebounds Per Game 29.5 35.7
    Rebounds Margin -6.2 –
ASSISTS 169 154
    Assists Per Game 12.1 11.0
TURNOVERS 199 194
    Turnovers Per Game 14.2 13.9
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 80 89
    Steals Per Game 5.7 6.4
BLOCKS 33 47
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 3.4
ATTENDANCE 78 3,824
    Dates-Avg Per Date 6-13 8-478
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Denver 421 538 23 982
Opponents 539 575 22 1136

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/21 at  South Dakota L 54-93 559
01/03/21 at  South Dakota L 57-79 420
01/15/21 ORAL ROBERTS L 84-88 0
01/16/21 ORAL ROBERTS L 82-91 0
01/22/21 at  North Dakota St. L 58-70 1277
01/23/21 at  North Dakota St. L 58-84 1568
02/05/21 NORTH DAKOTA L (OT) 82-85 0
02/06/21 NORTH DAKOTA W (OT) 85-81 0
02/12/21 at  Western Ill. L 69-75 0
02/13/21 at  Western Ill. L 75-82 0
02/19/21 at  Kansas City L 57-68 0
02/20/21 at  Kansas City L 69-80 0
02/26/21 OMAHA L 76-80 36
02/27/21 OMAHA L 76-80 42


